among organizational entities, and compliance; 

o Formal, documented procedures to facilitate the implementation of 
the contingency planning policy and associated contingency 
planning controls. 

• [CP-1] DSS shall review and update the current: 
o Contingency planning policy within every three hundred sixty-five 

(365) days; 
o Contingency planning procedures within every three hundred 

sixty-five (365) days. 
• [IRS 1075 – §9.3.6]: DSS shall develop applicable contingencies to make 

Federal Tax Information (FTI) available to carry out its mission. 
• [HIPAA – §164.308(a)(7)(i)]: DSS shall establish (and implement as 

needed) policies and procedures for responding to an emergency or other

[...]

Coordinator, CMS, IRS, SSA, and other stakeholders identified within the 
contingency plan.  

• [CP-2]: DSS shall coordinate contingency planning activities with incident 
handling activities. 

• [CP-2]: DSS shall review the contingency plan for the information system 
within every three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  

• [CP-2]: DSS shall update the contingency plan to address changes to the 
organization, information system, or environment of operation and 
problems encountered during contingency plan implementation, execution, 
or testing. 

• [CP-2]: DSS shall communicate contingency plan changes to contingency